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DRAFT RECOMMENDATIONS 
Davie, Yadkin and Surry Counties Regional Comprehensive Transportation Plan 

Plan Date: June 25, 2020 (For Steering Committee Meeting) 
 

BICYCLE – DAVIE COUNTY 

 CTP Project Proposal 

 

• US 64, from Calahaln Road (SR 1313) to Davie Academy Road (SR 1143) 

• NC 901, from Iredell County to US 64 

• Angell Road (SR 1414), from Liberty Church Road (SR 1002) to 
Cana Road (SR 1411) 

• Avon Street, from Salisbury Street to Raymond Street 

• Bear Creek Church Road (SR 1320), from Duke Whitaker Road (SR 
1313) to Liberty Church Road (SR 1002) 

• Bobbitt Road (SR1444), from Farmington Road (SR 1410) to the Winston-
Salem MPO PAB at Rainbow Road (SR1441) 

• Boxwood Church Road (SR 1824), from Cherry Hill Road (SR 
1819) to Pine Ridge Road (SR 1103) 

• Calahaln Road (SR 1313), from US 64 to Sheffield Road (SR 1306)  

• Cana Road (SR 1408/1411), from US 64 to Pudding Ridge Road (SR 1435)  

• Cedar Grove Church Road (SR 1811), from Joe Road (SR 1808) to US 64 

• Cemetery Street, from US 158 to Park Drive 

• Center Street (SR 1103), from NC 801 to Pine Ridge Road (SR 1103)  

• Cherry Hill Road (SR 1819), from Boxwood Church Road (SR 1824) to NC 801 

• W Church Street, from US 158 to Park Avenue 

• Clement Street, from Gaither Street to W Church Street W Church Street, 
from US 158 to Garner Street 

• Cornatzer Road (SR 1606), from Williams Road (SR 1610) to Milling Road (SR 
1600) 

• County Line Road (SR 1338), from NC 901 to Sheffield Road (SR 1306) 

• Cross Street, from 0.1 miles west of Main Street to Main Street to  

• Davie Academy Road (SR 1143/SR 1147), from US 64 to Junction Road (SR 
1139) 

• Duke Whittaker Road (SR 1313), from Sheffield Road (SR 1306) to Bear Creek 
Church Road (SR 1320) 

• Fairfield Road (SR 1807), from US 601 to Will Boone Road (SR 1802)  

• Farmington Road (SR 1410), from Pudding Ridge Road (SR 1435) 
to Bobbitt Road (SR 1444) 

• Fork Bixby Road (SR 1611), from US 64 to the Winston-Salem MPO PAB at 
Cornatzer Road (SR 1616) 

• Foster Road (SR 1159), from Rowan County to Ridge Road (SR 1147)  

• Fulton Road (SR 1612), from Fork Bixby Road (SR 1611) NC 801 

• Georgia Road (SR 1314), from Duke Whittaker Road (SR 1313) to Bear Creek 
Church Road (SR 1320) 

• Gladstone Road (SR 1121), from Nolley Road (SR 1125) to US 601 

• Hardison Street (SR 1147), from Jericho Church Road (SR 1147) to S Davie 
Drive 

• Harvest Way (SR 1403), from US 158 to south of Elisha Creek 

• Hospital Street, from Raymond Street to Gwyn Street 

• Ijames Church Road (SR 1307), from Sheffield Road (SR 1306) to US 601 
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• Joe Road (SR 1808), from NC 801 to Cedar Grove Church Road (SR 1811)

• Jericho Church Road (SR 1147), from Junction Road (SR 1139) to Hardison 
Street (SR 1147)

• Junction Road (SR 1139), from Marginal Street (SR 1139) to Jericho Church 
Road (SR 1147)

• Liberty Church Road (SR 1002), from Angell Road (SR 1414) to Yadkin County

• Main Church Road (SR 1405), from Cana Road (SR 1408) to US 158

• Main Street, from NC 801 to Marginal St (SR 1139)

• Marginal Street (SR 1139), Junction Road (SR 1139) to NC 801

• Meroney Street, from Gwyn Street to Wilkesboro Street

• Milling Road (SR 1600), from Elisha Creek to Cornatzer Road (SR 1606/SR 
1616)

• Mr. Henry Road (SR 1143), from Rowan County to Davie Academy Road (SR 
1147)

• Nolley Road (SR 1125), from Junction Road (SR 1139) to
Gladstone Road (SR 1121)

• Oak Grove Church Road (SR 1642), from US 158 to Sain Road (SR 1643)

• Park Avenue from W Church Street to US 158

• Pudding Ridge Road (SR 1435), from Cana Road (SR 1411) to
Farmington Road (SR 1410)

• Pine Ridge Road (SR1103), from Center Street, (SR 1103) to
Boxwood Church Road (SR 1824)

• Point Road (SR1822), from Cherry Hill Road (SR 1819) to dead
end

• Rainbow Road (SR 1441), from Bobbitt Road (SR 1444) to Redland
Road (SR 1442)

• Raymond Street, from Avon Street to Hospital Street

• Redland Road (SR 1442), from Winston-Salem MPO PAB at Rainbow Rd to 
NC 801

• Ridge Road (SR 1147), from Iredell County to Foster Road (SR
1159)

• Sain Road (SR 1643), from Oak Grove Church Road (SR 1642) to Milling 
Road (SR 1600)

• S Salisbury Street (SR 1147), from S Davie Drive to US 64-601

• Sheffield Road (SR 1306), from County Line Road (SR 1338) to
Ijames Church Road (SR 1307)

• Stroud Mill Road (SR 1158), from Iredell County to NC 901

• Will Boone Road (SR 1802), from NC 801 to Fairfield Road (SR 1807)

• Williams Road (SR 1610), from Cornatzer Road (SR 1606) to Fork Bixby Road 
(SR 1611)
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DRAFT RECOMMENDATIONS 
Davie, Yadkin and Surry Counties Regional Comprehensive Transportation Plan 

Plan Date: June 25, 2020 (For Steering Committee Meeting) 
 

BICYCLE – SURRY COUNTY 

 CTP Project Proposal 

 

• From Lola Lane (South of NC 268) along Black Mountain Road (SR 

2097) to Pilot Mountain State Park. 

• From Hamlin Street along East Main Street (SR 1857) to Old Winston 
Road (SR 2051) to Black Mountain Road (SR 2097) Pilot Mountain 
State Park. 

• From James Street along South Crutchfield Street to West Folger Street in 
Dobson 
 
Elkin 
 

• NC 268 Bypass (CC Camp Road), from US 21 Business to 0.6 miles west of 
US 21 Business. 

• NC 268 Bypass (CC Camp Road), from 0.6 miles west of US 21 
Business to NC 268 Business (Wilkes County). 

• NC 268 Business, from 0.4 miles west of NC 268 Bypass (CC Camp 
Road) to Oakland Drive. 
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DRAFT RECOMMENDATIONS 
Davie, Yadkin, and Surry Counties Regional Comprehensive Transportation Plan 

Plan Date: June 25, 2020 (For Steering Committee Meeting) 
 

PEDESTRIAN – YADKIN COUNTY 
 CTP Project Proposal 

 

• NC 67 from Falls Creek Church Road (SR 1352) to .02 miles east of 
PVH Way. 
 

• NC Bicycle Route 2: 
o Joyner Road (SR 1156), from Iredell County to Lone Hickory 
Road (SR 1002). 
o Lone Hickory Road (SR 1002), from Joyner Road (SR 1156) 
to Fish Brandon Road (SR 1165). 
o Fish Brandon Road (SR 1165), from Lone Hickory Road (SR 1002) to  
US 601. 
o Courtney-Huntsville Road (SR 1001), from US 601 to 
Dinkins Bottom Road (SR 1570). 
o Shallowford Road (SR 1001), from Dinkins Bottom Road (SR 1570) to Forsyth 
County. 
� US 21, from Hamptonville Road (SR 1102) to Lone Hickory Road (SR 1002). 
� US 21 Business, from Swan Creek Bypass (SR 1386) to Center 
Road (SR 1331). 
� US 21 Business, from Howell School Road (SR 1313) to Little 
Mountain Road (SR 1350). 
� NC 67, from US 21 Business to Valley Road (SR 1403). 
NC 67, from Flint Hill Road (SR 1549) to Forsyth County. 
� Bethel Road (SR 1308), from Wilkes County to Swan Creek Road (SR 1300) 
� Center Road (SR 1331), from US 21 Business to Little Mountain Road (SR 
1350). 
� Dinkins Bottom Road (SR 1570), from Old Hwy 421 (SR 1001) to Courtney-
Huntsville Road (SR 1001). 
� Flint Hill Road (SR 1549), from NC 67 to Old US 421 (SR 1605). 
� Hamptonville Road (SR 1102), from Hunting Creek Church Road (SR 1100) to 
US 21. 
� Howell School Road (SR 1313), from Swan Creek Road (SR 1300) to US 21 
Business. 
� Hunting Creek Church Road (SR 1100), from Iredell County to Hamptonville 
Road (SR 1102). 
� Little Mountain Road (SR 1350), from US 21 Business to Center Road (SR 
1331). 
� Lone Hickory Road (SR 1002), from Joyner Road (SR 1156) to US 21. 
� Old Hwy 421 (SR 1605), from Forsyth County to Dinkins Bottom Road (SR 
1570). 
� Swan Creek Bypass (SR 1386), from Swan Creek Road (SR 1300) to US 21 
Business. 
� Swan Creek Road (SR 1300), from Bethel Road (SR 1308) to Howell School 
Road (SR 1313). 
� Valley Road (SR 1403), from US 21 Business to NC 67. 


	Bike Davie County Project List
	Bike Surry County Project List
	Bike Yadkin County Project List



